Docket No.: 99017

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	<b>V</b>	<b>'</b>	•	•
To the Director of the United States Pat	atent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record	-		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark Ventura, Steven Bolkan, and Rayr	2. Name and a	address of receiv	ving party(ies):	py winds.	
		Address: 469	9 North Harrison	Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏖 No				***************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:		Ī			
Assignment □	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Princeton	ın Sta	ate/Prov.; NJ	771518
☐ Other	*****	Country: <u>U.S.</u>	, <b>A.</b>	ZIP: <u>08543-5</u> :	297
Execution Date: September 13, 2004		Additional name(r	(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	:rs(\$):				_
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application	ı, the execution d	date of the applic	ation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing da			itent No.(s)	<u>-</u>	
	ber 14, 2004		One i voley		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 区	ጃ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	orrespondence		·		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	∍r of applications	s and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Stephen B. Shear	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (3°	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,116	<u></u>		•	or insufficiency sho	
Address: Law Dept Patents		credited	or debited to dep	posit account	uia ve
Church & Dwight Co., Inc.		∆ Authorize	zed to be charger	d to deposit accour	nt
469 North Harrison Street		8. Deposit acco			
City: Princeton State	te/Prov.: NJ	03-1920			
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP:	08543-5297	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	account)
0.04-4	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE			-m+umn
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	, the foregoing informε	ation is true and o	correct and any a	attached copy is a	true copy
Janet B. Rubinstein	Janer	B. Rubin	Steen	November 24, 20	004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	4 Date	<del>/**</del>
Total nu	umber of pages including co	over sheet, attachme	ents, and 🔒		

		Title and Interest in Invention ntors; single assignee)	Docket No.			
			99017			
This is an A	issignment of the following ri	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
×	Example 2					
×	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/940,374					
	Date of Execution: 9/13/04 Date of Filing: 9/14/04					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Paten	t Application Serial No.				
mu _22						
Title of the I						
PAINT & IN	IK REMOVER TWO-PHASE S	SYSTEM				
İ						
- , ,,						
Inventors (a:	ssignors)					
	Name	Address	Yar man			
Mark Ventu	ura	32 Hampton Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728	<u> </u>			
Steven Bol	kan	96 Stony Brook Road, Hopewell, NJ 08525	· <u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>			
Raymond F	F. Ashley	79 Blackwell Road, Pennington, NJ 08534				
	****					
			· · ·			
			***			
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					
<u> </u>						
			W + 10			
<del></del> .	<del></del>		· <del></del>			
-			11 - 12 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -			
			·			
<u> </u>			- <del> </del>			
<u></u>	<del></del>					
Assignee						
	Name	Address	<del></del>			
Church & D	wight Co., Inc.	469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297				
			DATENT			

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99017

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Mark Ventura	· <del></del>
Steven Bolkan	
Raymond F. Ashley	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
- Articles	
**	
	<u> </u>
	PATENT

Page 2 of 3 ]

REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0810

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99017

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 13thSeptember day of at Princeton, New Jersey, USA. State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally appeared Steven Bolkan who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this \3\\ day of , in the year September 2004. JoAnne W Salliva (y Commission I August 12, 207 Executed this /ろサヘ day of September 2004 , in the year at Princeton, New Jersey, USA. State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally appeared Mark Ventura who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is suthoxized 132 execute the same this day of , in the year September 2004 JANET B. RUBINSTEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005 (Notary Public Executed this day of September ## Princeton, New Jersey, USA. State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally appeared Raymond F. Ashley ..... who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year September 2004 JANET B. RUBINSTEIN<u>-</u>

Notary Public of New Jerse Commission Expires Oct. 16,3

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of

REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0811786 \*\*